
Augustana (0-0, 0-0 MPSF) -vs- McKendree (0-3, 0-0 WWPA)
09/14/2024 at O'Fallon, IL (McKendree Metro Rec Plex)

 
 

 

Date: 09/14/2024
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: O'Fallon, IL
Venue: McKendree Metro Rec Plex
Attendance: 50

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana 4 1 3 3 11
McKendree 2 1 1 1 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:25 AUGIE G-E Rhys Lomax
1st 6:07 MCK G Yannick Robertson
1st 4:14 AUGIE G Alden Brinkmeier
1st 2:47 AUGIE G Ian Palmroos
1st 1:48 AUGIE G-E Jake Fisher
1st 0:03 MCK G Yannick Robertson
2nd 7:46 AUGIE G-P Alden Brinkmeier
2nd 3:01 MCK G-E Jespyn Bishop
3rd 5:35 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
3rd 5:06 AUGIE G Jake Fisher
3rd 2:14 AUGIE G-E Rhys Lomax
3rd 2:00 MCK G Jespyn Bishop
4th 5:55 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
4th 3:51 AUGIE G-E Stevan Rasic
4th 3:00 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
4th 2:23 MCK G-E Joshua Gibson

Team Statistics

AUGIE MCK
Shots 25 27
Goals 11 5
Assists 10 3
Points 21 8
Exclusions 5 10
Steals 10 13
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:53 MCK E James Ramey
1st 3:33 MCK E Isaac Demski
1st 6:29 MCK E Riccardo Vettore
2nd 3:10 AUGIE E Rhys Lomax
2nd 5:19 MCK E James Ramey
2nd 5:19 AUGIE E Will Riebel
2nd 5:25 AUGIE E A Declan  Hutton
2nd 7:46 MCK E-P Jespyn Bishop
3rd 2:34 MCK E Riccardo Vettore
3rd 6:43 MCK E James Ramey
4th 1:24 MCK E-P Rowan Daughtrey
4th 4:13 MCK E Joshua Gibson
4th 6:49 AUGIE E Zander O'Dwyer



Individual
 
 
Augustana 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Declan  Hutton 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
2 Stevan Rasic 8 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Zander O'Dwyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Lucas Osborn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ian Palmroos 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
7 Jake Fisher 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Will Riebel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Mark Addison 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
12 Oskar Bannister 4 2 3 5 0 3 2 0 0-0
13 Tyler Leslie 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-0
15 Colin McDowell 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
17 Rhys Lomax 5 2 1 3 2 1 2 0 0-0
18 Cole Faux 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
20 Cam Censullo 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Ben Symington 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Alden Brinkmeier 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
30 Trentin Lechleitner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 11 10 21 5 7 10 1 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Declan  Hutton 32:00 5 14

Totals 5 14

McKendree 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jimmy Cronin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Blake Wind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Quinten Gallagher 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Jespyn Bishop 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0-2
5 Eli Grande 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Duncan Munro 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Emi Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Rowan Daughtrey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Nathan Weintraub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Yannick Robertson 7 2 0 2 0 3 3 0 0-0
11 Kris Eyolfson 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Kevin Kehoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Isaac Demski 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-2
14 Luke Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Riccardo Vettore 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
16 Alex Napawan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Sawyer Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 James Ramey 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
21 T.J. Joubert 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Tymek Wlodek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Joshua Gibson 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0-0

Totals 27 5 3 8 10 4 13 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jimmy Cronin 32:00 11 7

Totals 11 7


